# 504715211 01/05/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4761933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CREDO TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	08/28/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NANJING CHERVON INDUSTRY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 529 JIANGJUN ROAD		
Internal Address:	JIANGNING ECONOMIC & TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE		
City:	NANJING		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	211106		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6868571
Patent Number:	6912788
Patent Number:	7065884
Patent Number:	7253541
Patent Number:	7282818
Patent Number:	7581323
Patent Number:	6702530
Patent Number:	6553675
Patent Number:	D517386
Patent Number:	D544326

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-456-8400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP (CHI)

Address Line 1: 77 W. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-1732

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078873.010200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY R. JAROSIK	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary R. Jarosik/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2018	
Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmentCredoTech to Nanjing Chervon#page1.tif		

source=AssignmentCredoTech to Nanjing Chervon#page1.tif source=AssignmentCredoTech to Nanjing Chervon#page2.tif source=AssignmentCredoTech to Nanjing Chervon#page3.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Credo Technology Corporation, ("Assignor"), a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2800 South 25th Avenue, Broadview, Illinois 60155, has hereby agreed to sell and assign to Nanjing Chervon Industry Co., Ltd., ("Assignee"), a Chinese corporation, having its principal place of business at No. 159 Jiangjun Road, Jiangning Economic & Technical Development Zone, Nanjing, Jiangsu Province 211106, P. R. C., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill in and to the patents/patent applications identified on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, in order to effectuate Assignor's assignment to Assignee of its entire rights, title and interests in and to the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A, Assignor is executing this instrument of assignment.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents").

Together with Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents being assigned to Assignee, are the rights to police, monitor and enforce said Patents against any and all past infringements (including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages caused by any such infringement) which may have occurred at any time in the unlimited past, up to the date of this present Patent Assignment.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that, with respect to each Patent, it has the full right to convey its above-described right, title, and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances. Assignor further covenants and warrants that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to perfect the above-described transfer of patent rights, or to secure issuance before the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign Office, at Assignee's expense, as well as to cooperate with Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to the Patents, again at Assignee's expense.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Unites States, and the appropriate official in any other country, to issue any and all patents to Assignee, and/or Assignee's successors and/or assigns.

Assignor hereby grants to the designated attorneys of Assignee, the authority and power to insert on this instrument, any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the Patent Office of any other country throughout the world.

CHI 67622987v1

	Conda Tanhaniama Carangondiam (Annimar)
	Credo Technology Corporation (Assignor)
	By: <u>AZZ</u> /A <u>L</u> (signature)
	(signature)
	Printed name: <u>Katina Xouria</u>
	Title: Sr. Vice President Finance and Administration
	By: Christine Local Some
	Printed name: <u>Christina Loundy</u>
	Title: <del>Sr Legal Counsel NA-</del> Secretary
NOTARIAL CERTIFI	in de la companya de CATE
State of Illinois	
Country of Cook	
On this 23th day of	of <u>August</u> , 2017, before me personally appeared <u>Katina Xouria and Christina</u>
LORINIZ, WIRSH FRION	w personally, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.
Notary Public: 4	(signature) (seal) GFCM SEA (signature) LYNNEA HAYES
3	(signature)
	MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALPHON
	Nanjing Chervon Industry Co., Ltd. (Assignee)
	Nanjing Chervon Industry Co., Ltd. (Assignee)  By: (signature)
	Nanjing Chervon Industry Co., Ltd. (Assignee)  By:  (signature)  Printed name: Peter L/Q Pan
	Nanjing Chervon Industry Co., Ltd. (Assignee)  By: (signature)
NOTARIAL CERTIFI	Nanjing Chervon Industry Co., Ltd. (Assignee)  By:  (signature)  Printed name: Peter L/Q Pan  Title: Managing Director
NOTARIAL CERTIFI	Nanjing Chervon Industry Co., Ltd. (Assignee)  By:  (signature)  Printed name: Peter L/Q Pan  Title: Managing Director
NOTARIAL CERTIFI	Nanjing Chervon Industry Co., Ltd. (Assignee)  By: (signature) Printed name: Peter L/Q Pan Title: Managing Director
	Nanjing Chervon Industry Co., Ltd. (Assignee)  By: (signature) Printed name: Peter L/Q. Pan Title: Managing Director
Country of:	Nanjing Chervon Industry Co., Ltd. (Assignee)  By: (signature) Printed name: Peter L/Q. Pan Title: Managing Director

# EXHIBIT A

TITLE	PATENT/ APPLICATION NO	ISSUE/ FILING DATE	COUNTRY
Memo Recorder/Tape Measure Module	9868571	2005/03/22	U.S.
Blade Storage Compartment For Power Tool Vacuum Port	6912788	2005/07/05	US
Power Hand Tool Foot Assembly	7065884	2006/06/27	U.S.
Power Hand Tool Having a Proximity Detector	7253541	2007/08/07	U.S.
Power Hand Tool Having a Proximity Detector	7282818	2007/10/16	U.S.
Cordless Circular Saw	7581323	2009/09/01	U.S.
Drill Having Recessed Key and Bit Holder	6702530	2004/03/09	US
Quick Release Footplate Assembly for A Jigsaw	6553675	2003/04/29	U.S.
Jigsaw	D517386	3/21/2006	U.S.
Angle Grinder	D544326	6/12/2007	U.S.

CHI 67622987v1

- 3 -